City and County under the Everbridge Agreement are set forth in the invoice from Everbridge, 
attached hereto and made a part of this Interlocal Agreement as Exhibit B.  Total service 
costs, including one-time first year implementation and set-up fees, are Fifty Two Thousand 
Fifty Dollars and Fifteen Cents. ($52,050.15).  Annual fees thereafter, for a period of four 
additional years, are Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Sixty-five 
Cents ($49,347.65) per year.  These fees shall be shared between the City and the County as 
hereafter specifically provided below.